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Workerd not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates il no award is in 
existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. 

When increments of less than £10 are provided, don ble increments may be granted in special cases. 
In the column "Annual Increments " the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where 

necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, but not exceeded. 
An officer does not necessarily proceed to the maximum shown. His salary may be fixed at any point between 

the minimum and the maximum. 
----------------------------~--------------------

Yearly Rate of Pay. 
Department and Pooltlon. 

Minimum. Maximum. 

Annoal 
Increments. 

---------------------------~------

AGRIOULTURE, 
Apiary Instructors-Senior (also Honey.grader) 

,. Special.. .. .. 
1st_ Grade 
2nd Grade 

., Assistants 
Caretaker,. Quarantine-station, Motnihi Island •• 

,, Wallace ville 
Carpenter and Jii.structor, Ruakura •. 
Cool Storage Officer 
Dairy Instructors and Dairy-produce Graders--Supervising 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

,, 4th Grade 
Extension Officer in Pig Husbandry, Hamilton 
Farm Dairy Instructors 
Farm-managers (Experimental Farms)*­

Ruakura 
Other farms-1st Grade 

,_, 2nd Grade 
Assistant Manager, Rua.kura 
Farm Hands (according to ruling rates). 
Fields Instructors-Special . . • • 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

,, 3rd Grade 
Fruit Experimentalist, Wellington 
Fruit Inspectoril-Speoia.l 

1st Grade 
., 2nd Grade 

Fruit Standardization Officer 
General Assistant .• 
Hemp-grader, Chief 
Hemp-graders-1st Grade 

2nd Grade 

Horti~turist 
Assistant 

Inspectors of Stock-Specia.l 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade •• 

,. 4th Grade (Assistant) 
Instructor in Tobacco Culture 
Laboratory Assistant, Wallaceville 
Meat Inspectors-Special (Supervising) 

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

lrtilk-te;ters 
3rd Grade (Assistant) 

Orchard Instructors-Speoia.1 
,, 1st Grade 

2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

,, Assistant 
Over,;eers--Special .. 

1st Grad" 
,, 2nd Grade 

Photographer 
Poultry Instructor, Chief 
Poultry Instructors-Special 

1st Grade 
., 2nd Grade 

Poultry Overseer •• 
Principal Inspectors 
Rabbiters . • • , 
Research Assistant in Biochemistry 
Show Assistant 
Special Inspector (Dairy Division) 

· * Deduction from salary to be made for quarters, &c. 
College. t Same as Clerical scale. § Salary bar. 
,r Maximum s11,lary uriless occupying a specia.Jly graded position, 

£ 

400 
365 
305 
255 
230 
215 

490 
665 

490 

470 
360 
315 
320 

445 
400 
335 
305 

355 
280 

445 
385 
335 

405 
445§ 
400 
355 
305 
255 
320 

400 
355 
305 
255 

445§ 
400 
355 
305 
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250 
230 
255 
445 
400 
355 
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490 

355 

£ 
515 
425 
380 
335 
280 
280 
295 
295 
540 
715 
615 
590 
565 
540 
450 
335 

515t 
405 
345 
380 

470 
425 
380 
320 
540 
400 
380 
335 
540 
295 
540 
425 
375 
250 
470 
470 
425,r 
380 
335 
280 
380 
335 
445 
380,r 
335 
280 
250 
470 
425 
380 
335 
280 
320 
280 
240 
335 
540 
425 
380 
335 
295 
540 
250 
470 
320 
425 
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t Plus £100 per annum as Superintendent of Training 
II Clerical ijCa!e with a salary bar at each step. 


