SCALES FOR GENERAL AND EDUCATIONAL DIVISIONS.

Workers not otherwise specified receive not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award is in existence. The scale may be raised slightly or the annual increments varied according to local conditions. When increments of less than £10 are provided, double increments may be granted in special cases. In the column "Annual Increments" the normal annual increment is shown. The last increment shall, where necessary, be such lesser sum as will enable the maximum to be attained, but not exceeded. An officer does not necessarily proceed to the maximum shown. His salary may be fixed at any point between the minimum and the maximum.

Department and Position						Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual
Department and Position.						Minimum.	Maximum.	Increments.
	AGRICUI	TURE.				£	£	£
Apiary Instructors-Sen	ior (also Ho	oney-grade	er)			••	515	1
", Spe	cial.		·.	••		400	425	1
" lst	Grade					355	380	25
	Grade	••	••	••		305	335	15
	istants		••	••	•••	255	280	25
Caretaker, Quarantine-st	ation, Motu	ihi Island	••	••	••	230	280	10
", Wallaceville	 ,	••	••	••	••	215	295	10
Carpenter and Instructor		••	••	••	•••		295	::
	,	··· 1	•:	. :*	. ••	490	540	25
Dairy Instructors and Da	ary-produce	e Graders-			••	665	715	+
**				Grade Grade	•••	••	615 590	
**				Grade	••	••	565	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Grade	••	490	540	
Extension Officer in Pig	Husbandry	Hamiltor			••		450	
Farm Dairy Instructors	irusbandi y	, 1121111001	••		••	••	335	••
Farm-managers (Experin	ental Farm	s)*	••	••	••	••	000	••
Ruakura		••		••		470	515†	15
Other farms-lst G	rade			••		360	405	15
. 2nd G				••		315	345	15
Assistant Manager, Ruak						320	380	10
Farm Hands (according t								
Fields Instructors—Spec	ial		••	••		445	470	25
" 1st (Frade	••	••	••		400	425	25
,, 2nd (Grade	••	••	••		335	380	20 and 25
_,, 3rd	Grade	••	••	••		305	320	15
Fruit Experimentalist, V	Vellington	••	••	••	•••	••	540	‡
Fruit Inspectors-Specia		••	••	••		••	400	
" lst Gi		••	••	••		355	380	25
2nd G		•• •	••	••	••	280	335	‡ ‡
Fruit Standardization Of		••	••	••	••	••	540	‡
General Assistant	••	••	••	••	••		295	••
	•••	••	••	••	••	445	540	_‡
Hemp-graders-1st Grad			••	••	••	385	425	10
,, 2nd Grad ,, Assistan		••	••	••	••	335	375	10
man an lina an a	τ	••	••	••	••	105	250	;;
Inspectors of Stock—Spe	oial .		••	••		405 445§	470 470	15
1.4	Grade		••	••	•••	400	425¶	25 -25
0	Grade		••	••	••	355	380	-25
	Grade		••	••	••	305	335	15
	Grade (Ass	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••			255	280	25
Instructor in Tobacco Cu		,				320	380	Ť
Laboratory Assistant, W				••		•••	335	10
Meat Inspectors—Special						400	445	
,. 1st Gr		0.		••	••	355	380¶	25
,, 2nd Gr	ade				••	305	335	15
,, 3rd Gr	ade (Assista			••	••	255	280	25
Milk-testers	••	••	••	•••		••	250	
Orchard Instructors—Spe		••	••	••	••	445§	470	25
	Grade	••	••	••	•••	400	425	25
	d Grade	••	••	••	•••	355	380	25
	Grade	••	••	••	••	305	335	15
,, Ass	sistant	••	••	••	••	255	280	25
Overseers-Special	••	· •	••	••	• •		320	••
" 1st Grade	••	••	• •	••	••	250	280	10
" 2nd Grade	••	• •	·	••	• •	230	240	10
Photographer	••	••	••	· •	• ·	255	335	ļ ‡
Poultry Instructor, Chief	oiol .	••	••	••	• ·	445	540	ļ ‡
Poultry Instructors—Spe		••	••	••	•••	400	425	<u>‡</u>
	Grade Grade	••	••	••	•	355 205	380	**
Poultry Överseer	Grade	••	••	••	••	305	335 295	Ŧ
Principal Inspectors	••	••	••	••	••	 490	295 540	•
Rabbiters	••	••	••	••	• •		$\frac{540}{250}$	Ŧ
Research Assistant in Bio	chemistry	••	••	••	••	••	$\frac{250}{470}$	••
	onomion y		••	•••	••	••		••
Show Assistant Special Inspector (Dairy 1	 Division)		••	••	••	355	320 425	;; ‡

† Plus £100 per annum as Superintendent of Training || Clerical scale with a salary bar at each step.